
BK Industry Day Attendees Contact List: 
 
Justin Grooms 
Vice President, Sales 
Reaction, Inc. 
2301 East St. Elmo Road 
Building 3, Suite 375 
Austin, TX 78744 
512‐577‐4186 
 
Dave Damsen 
Engineering Team Leader 
Kitchens To Go built by Carlin 
Division of GRS Holding, LLC 
466 W. Fallbrook Avenue, Suite 106 
Fresno, CA 93711 
O: (559) 276‐0123, ext 572  
D: (559) 500‐7572  
C: (630) 219‐8798  
F: (559) 222‐1538  
 
Eloy A. Herrera 
TMEX SERVICES 
Office: 916‐265‐3756 
tmexeloy@surewest.net 
 
Austin Bachmann 
Director, Sales, Marketing & Business Development  
austin@babingtontechnology.com 
 
159 Fabrication Way 
Rocky Mount, NC 27804 
Mobile: 410‐271‐1382 
Fax: 703‐991‐6004 
 
Michael Schuler 
Manager ‐ Military Business Development 
Fidelity Technologies Corporation 
2501 Kutztown Road 
Reading, PA 19605‐2961 
Phone: 610‐929‐3330 x131 
Cell: 610‐823‐1304 
Fax: 610‐929‐1969 
 
Creare LLC 
Darin A. Knaus, Ph.D. 
16 Great Hollow Road 
Hanover, NH 03755 



Caution‐www.creare.com 
dak@creare.com  
603‐643‐3800 
 
John Mercer 
john@mercerllc.com. 
 
Steve Rubin 
Partner Laboratories To Go Kitchens To Go 
Carlin Manufacturing divisions of GRS Holding, LLC 
w) 630‐364‐3081 
c) 630‐631‐8115 
f) 630‐364‐3091 
 
Team Members: 
Steve Rubin 
Ralph Goldbeck 
Dave Damsen 
 
Dean Stanley 
VP, Engineering 
AccuTemp Products, Inc. 
(260) 498‐2100 
 
Robert Colcolough 
Plant Manager 
Tri Tech USA, Inc. 
764 Cartee Rd Liberty, SC 29657 
Phone: 864‐843‐1100 x 205 
email: rcolcolough@tri‐techusa.com 
 
Joe Fields 
VP Business Development 
Outdoor Venture Corp. 
P.O. Box 337 
Outdoor Venture Corporation 
30 Venture Drive 
Stearns, KY 42647 
Office: 606‐376‐5021 
Fax: 606‐376‐3341 
Mobile: 423‐663‐7053 
Email: joe.fields@outdoorventure.com 
 
Nick Catanzariti| Vice President ‐ Sales 
1 Sea Box Drive, East Riverton, NJ 08077‐2004 USA 
phone: 856.303.1101 ext. 4219 
direct: 856‐735‐2966 
fax: 856.303.1501 



nickc@seabox.com 
 
Adrian Erckenbrack 
VP, Global Government Business Development Silver Eagle Manufacturing  
silvereaglemfg.com  
202‐557‐8655 
 
Daniel Swayze 
Director of Engineering 
Blodgett Ovens 
Market Forge Industries 
O: 802.860.4587 
M: 802.922.7366 
 
Bob Lesko 
Vice President, Military & Aerospace Operations and Development Fidelity Technologies Corporation 
2501 Kutztown Road 
Reading, PA 19605‐2961 
Phone: 610‐929‐3330 x191 
Fax: 610‐921‐9446 
Email: leskor@fidelitytech.com 
 
Karl Pflaume 
Growler Manufacturing and Engineering 
478‐918‐3004 
 
Name: Avanti Lalwani 
Company: Duramold, Inc. 
Email: Avanti.Lalwani@duramoldinc.com 
 
Ralph S. Beebe 
President 
Highland Engineering, Inc. 
1153 Grand Oaks Drive 
Howell, MI 48843 
517.548.4372 Office 
517.256.4424 Mobile 
517.548.4423 FAX 
 
Novatio Engineering, Inc. 
Mimmo Elia 
melia@novatioengineering.com  
617‐440‐4410 x 1010 
 
Chuck Hannon 
channon@novatioengineering.com 
617‐440‐4410 x 1040 
 



Ross Duckworth 
Teuvan Defence & Polartherm 
Tel: 202 251 8250 
Duckworth@Teuvan.com 
 
Kirsti Christoff 
Product Manager ‐ MBU 
3831 No 6 Road | Richmond, BC V6V 1P6 | Tel: 604‐303‐2813 
proheat.com | Kirsti.Christoff@proheat.com 
 
James L. Jones 
Manager, Business Development 
C. Cowles & Company 
126 Bailey Road 
North Haven, CT 06473 
Mobile 620.262.6906 
 
Jim Tierney  
jtierney@bergco.com 
(C) 617 905‐3983 
(O) 508 405‐1599 


